Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
—Additional Estimates Hearing—February 2016

Answers to Questions on Notice
Parliamentary departments, Department of Parliamentary Services

Topic: Security breach
Question: 183
Written Senator Bernardi

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 1 April 2016

Mr Barnes mentioned that there were three, maybe four, incident reports regarding the 25 March 2015 security breach (see 8 February 2016 Committee Hansard).

1. Exactly how many incident reports exist regarding this breach?

2. Who within DPS has access to these reports? Please list all people/positions who would have been able to access these reports.

3. Onwhat dates were the Assistant Secretary Security, the Manager of Security Operations, the Director of Security Operations and all other managers related to Security Branch informed of this 25 March 2015

incident?
Answer
1. 7 in total (1 consolidated report and 6 individual reports from staff that were involved).
2. Assistant Secretary Security Branch, Director Security Operations, Assistant Director Security

Operations and Manager Security Support.

3. 25 March 2015.

